Apparent Low Bids for Letting of May 09, 2025

 Call
 001
 Contract
 CNZ901
 Project
 46455-3414-04
 County

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX BEAM BRIDGE ON SLIMP BRANCH ROAD OVER ROAN CREEK (L.M. 0.34), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

KING GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. \$3,286,932.69

Call 002 Contract CNZ900 Project NH/HSIP-3(156),84102-3218-94,84102-8218-14,STP/HSIP-384(15),84384-3219-94,84384- County TIPTON

4219-04,84384-8219-14,STP/HSIP-54(52),84S054-F3-002,84S054-F8-002,84S054-M3-003

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 54, S.R. 384, AND U.S. 51 (S.R. 3), INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR AND THIN EPOXY OVERLAY.

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY \$5,489,405.36

 Call
 003
 Contract
 CNZ137
 Project
 STP/HSIP-61(56),01S061-F3-003,01S061-F8-003
 County
 ANDERSON

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 61 FROM S.R. 62 (L.M. 3.04) TO S.R. 95 (L.M. 10.14).

Contractor Total Bid

ROGERS GROUP, INC. \$1,545,000.00

Call 004 Contract CNZ157 Project R1BVAR-M3-063 County ANDERSON , BLOUNT, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL SIGNING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

LU, INC. \$299,644.10

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC \$315,532.50

JOHNSON

 Call
 005
 Contract
 CNZ147
 Project
 HSIP-10(86),02S010-F3-002
 County
 BEDFORD

THE CONSTRUCTION OF TURN LANES ON U.S. 231 (S.R. 10) AT THE INTERSECTION OF S.R. 82 (SAWNEY WEBB MEMORIAL HIGHWAY) (L.M. 17.52), INCLUDING SIGNALS.

 Contractor
 Total Bid

 TINSLEY ASPHALT, LLC
 \$1,875,791.77

 HAWKINS ASPHALT PAVING, LLC
 \$2,060,006.55

 SESSIONS PAVING COMPANY
 \$2,396,662.00

 CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC
 \$2,413,427.40

 ROGERS GROUP, INC.
 \$2,558,604.67

 WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC
 \$2,581,087.93

Call 006 Contract CNZ132 Project R3BVAR-M3-060 County BEDFORD, CHEATHAM, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL SIGNING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

ContractorTotal BidVULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC\$265,150.75SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC\$274,954.50LU, INC.\$277,611.98

Call 007 Contract CNZ150 Project R3SVAR-M8-090 County BEDFORD, GILES, ETC.

THE CRACK SEALING AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

ContractorTotal BidREYNOLDS SEALING & STRIPING, INC.\$478,247.20PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS, INC.\$501,255.20SCODELLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.\$78,748.40GORDON COMPANY, INC.\$867,070.00

Call 008 Contract CNZ159 Project R4BVAR-M3-069 County BENTON , CARROLL, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL SIGNING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

LU, INC. \$269,852.75

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC \$287,908.50

Call 009 Contract CNZ134 Project R2BVAR-M3-047 County BLEDSOE, BRADLEY, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL SIGNING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

LU, INC. \$259,927.55

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC \$272,451.25

Call 010 Contract CNZ143 Project STP-REG2(238),R2SVAR-F8-064 County BLEDSOE, CANNON, ETC.

THE CRACK SEALING AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor Total Bid

REYNOLDS SEALING & STRIPING, INC. \$738,043.96

SCODELLER CONSTRUCTION, INC. \$1,038,570.36

PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS, INC. \$1,083,482.60

GORDON COMPANY, INC. \$1,445,088.00

Call 011 Contract CNZ165 Project ER-STP-REG1(225),R1BVAR-M3-065 County CARTER, COCKE, ETC.

THE EMERGENCY GUARDRAIL REPAIR AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

REYNOLDS FENCE & GUARDRAIL, INC. \$156,510.00
TENNESSEE GUARDRAIL, INC. \$157,293.00
R. D. CONSTRUCTION, LLC \$214,154.50
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC \$228,189.00

Call 012 Contract CNZ152 Project R3SVAR-M8-089 County CHEATHAM , DICKSON, ETC.

THE CRACK SEALING AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS, INC.\$612,855.25REYNOLDS SEALING & STRIPING, INC.\$613,690.75SCODELLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.\$848,735.20

GORDON COMPANY, INC. \$1,150,970.00

 Call
 013
 Contract
 CNZ142
 Project
 STP/HSIP-33(162),13S033-F3-006,13S033-F8-006
 County
 CLAIBORNE

THE RESURFACING (EITHER MICROSURFACE OR THIN MIX OVERLAY) ON S.R. 33 FROM NEAR S.R. 32 (L.M. 13.14) TO NEAR THE HANCOCK COUNTY LINE (L.M. 22.78).

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

ROGERS GROUP, INC. \$1,269,721.50
DURACAP ASPHALT PAVING CO., INC. \$1,418,707.09

 Call
 014
 Contract
 CNZ141
 Project
 STP/HSIP-90(10),13S090-F3-002,13S090-F8-002
 County
 CLAIBORNE

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 90 FROM NEAR THE CAMPBELL COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO THE KENTUCKY STATE LINE (L.M. 6.44).

Contractor Total Bid

HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC \$1,251,445.80

ROGERS GROUP, INC. \$1,503,596.00

 Call
 015
 Contract
 CNZ135
 Project
 STP/HSIP-68(67),18S068-F3-002,18S068-F8-002
 County
 County
 CUMBERLAND

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 68 FROM NEAR U.S. 127 (S.R. 28) (L.M. 0.34) TO NEAR WILEY FORD ROAD (L.M. 5.58).

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

ROGERS GROUP, INC. \$1,291,000.00

 Call
 016
 Contract
 CNZ160
 Project
 NH-155(36),19S155-F8-011
 County
 DAVIDSON

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 155 FROM SOUTH OF THE NERR UNDERPASS (L.M. 8.87) TO NORTH OF MCGAVOCK PIKE (L.M. 12.18).

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC\$4,178,597.25JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC\$4,267,844.00

ROGERS GROUP, INC. \$4,340,493.80

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 254 (OLD HICKORY BOULEVARD) FROM CLOVERLAND DRIVE (L.M. 8.24) TO BLUE HOLE ROAD (L.M. 13.97).

Contractor Total Bid

VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC\$6,312,329.22VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC\$6,730,612.75WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC\$7,432,599.73JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC\$7,695,713.85

Call 018 Contract CNZ131 Project 19S155-M3-012 County DAVIDSON

THE TUNNEL CLEANING OF THE THOMPSON LANE UNDERPASS ON S.R. 155.

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

DIAMOND SPECIALIZED, INC. \$89,890.00

Call 019 Contract CNZ130 Project R3SVAR-M8-088 County DAVIDSON , SMITH, ETC.

THE CRACK SEALING AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS, INC. \$679,930.20
REYNOLDS SEALING & STRIPING, INC. \$855,380.90
SCODELLER CONSTRUCTION, INC. \$1,008,983.20
GORDON COMPANY, INC. \$1,221,590.00

 Call
 020
 Contract
 CNZ163
 Project
 NH/HSIP-69(117),20S069-F3-005,20S069-F8-005,20S069-M3-004
 County
 DECATUR

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 641 (S.R. 69) FROM NEAR MCCORKLE LANE (L.M. 31.50) TO THE BENTON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 42.56), INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS AND THIN EPOXY OVERLAY.

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC \$2,823,986.17
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC \$3,395,711.61
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC \$3,575,692.07

Call 021 Contract CNZ136 Project STP/HSIP-26(82),21S026-F3-003,21S026-F8-003 County DEKALB

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 70 (S.R. 26) FROM NEAR EAST MAIN STREET (L.M. 10.88) TO TRAPP LANE (L.M. 13.25).

EMERY SAPP & SONS, INC.

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

TINSLEY ASPHALT, LLC \$1,392,835.50
ROGERS GROUP, INC. \$1,569,966.55
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC \$1,796,064.25
WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC \$2,322,592.35

Call 022 Contract CNZ145 Project STP-REG4(239),99BVAR-F3-021 County DYER, OBION, ETC.

THE FULL DEPTH REPAIR OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND RESEALING JOINTS ON I-155 AT VARIOUS INTERSECTIONS AND ON OTHER VARIOUS ROUTES.

ContractorTotal BidVULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC\$6,205,926.25DEMENT CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC\$6,969,585.02GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.\$8,328,175.91

\$8,676,153.82

Call 023 Contract CNZ146

Project STP/HSIP-57(93),24S057-F3-004,24S057-F8-004,24S057-M3-002

County FAYETTE

Total Bid

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 57 FROM S.R. 194 (L.M. 5.72) TO COWAN LOOP (L.M. 20.14), INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR AND THIN EPOXY OVERLAY.

<u>Contractor</u>

LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY\$3,677,567.23STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.\$3,752,520.70

APAC-TENNESSEE, INC. \$4,157,315.69

 Call
 024
 Contract
 CNZ076
 Project
 28946-3427-04
 County
 GILES

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING ON A S.I.A. ROUTE SERVING INTEGRITY MOLD AND MURCO WALL PRODUCTS IN PULASKI.

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

EUBANK ASPHALT PAVING & SEALING, LLC \$2,815,944.00
CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC \$3,198,674.60
ADAMS CONTRACTING, LLC \$3,990,162.75

 Call
 025
 Contract
 CNZ138
 Project
 STP/HSIP-8(69),33S008-F3-007,33S008-F8-007
 County
 HAMILTON

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 127 (S.R. 8) FROM FRAZIER AVENUE (L.M. 10.14) TO DAYTON BOULEVARD (L.M. 11.96).

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC. \$1,834,597.32

WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. \$1,901,333.30

Call 026 Contract CNZ133 Project 33SVAR-M3-005 County HAMILTON

THE TUNNEL CLEANING OF THE MCCALLIE TUNNEL ON U.S. 11 (U.S. 64, S.R. 2), THE STRINGERS RIDGE TUNNEL ON U.S. 127 (S.R. 8), AND THE BACHMAN TUBES ON U.S. 41 (U.S. 76, S.R. 8).

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

DIAMOND SPECIALIZED, INC. \$293,189.00

 Call
 027
 Contract
 CNZ148
 Project
 NH/HSIP-15(232),36S015-F3-006,36S015-F8-006,36S015-M3-005
 County
 HARDIN

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 64 (S.R. 15) FROM THE INDIAN CREEK BRIDGE (L.M. 21.15) TO THE WAYNE COUNTY LINE (L.M. 23.62), INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR AND THIN EPOXY OVERLAY.

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC \$1,993,845.67
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC \$2,298,476.30

JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC \$2,506,055.50

Call 028 Contract CNZ149 Project STP/HSIP-22(103),39S022-F3-006,39S022-F8-006,39S022-M3-005 County HENDERSON

THE RESURFACING (WARM MIX) ON S.R. 22A FROM THE CHESTER COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR SIMPSON PARK COVE (L.M. 9.63), INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR.

Contractor Total Bid

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC \$2,584,789.20
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC \$3,030,086.56
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC \$3,143,117.03

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 135 FROM S.R. 56 (L.M. 15.74) TO THE CLAY COUNTY LINE (L.M. 20.76).

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

ROGERS GROUP, INC. \$644,496.25

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC \$739,676.00

 Call
 030
 Contract
 CNZ151
 Project
 47S001-M3-008
 County
 KNOX

THE TUNNEL CLEANING ON THE HENLEY STREET CONNECTOR TUNNEL ON S.R. 1 AND THE SMARTFIX TUNNEL ON S.R. 158 (JAMES WHITE PARKWAY).

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

DIAMOND SPECIALIZED, INC. \$163,000.00

Call 031 Contract CNZ144

Project STP/HSIP-72(22),53S072-F3-003,53S072-F8-003,STP/HSIP-72(23),62S072-F3-002,62S072-F8-

County LOUDON & MONROE

002

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 72 FROM U.S. 41 (S.R. 33) (L.M. 5.45) IN MONROE COUNTY TO NEAR GET GOOD HOLLOW ROAD (L.M. 5.71) IN LOUDON COUNTY.

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

 ROGERS GROUP, INC.
 \$2,674,954.00

 APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.
 \$2,885,915.30

PRI OF EAST TENNESSEE INC. \$3,066,712.75

Call 032 Contract CNZ155 Project STP/HSIP-298(18),65S298-F3-003,65S298-F8-003 County MORGAN

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 298 FROM NEAR S.R. 62 (L.M. 0.00) TO THE CUMBERLAND COUNTY LINE (L.M. 7.57).

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

ROGERS GROUP, INC. \$1,397,000.00

Call 033 Contract CNZ140 Project BRZ-7000(34),70LCOU-F3-003 County POLK

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BULB-TEE BEAM BRIDGE ON EASLEY FORD ROAD OVER THE CONASAUGA RIVER (L.M. 1.53), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

Contractor Total Bid

WRIGHT BROTHERS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC \$4,551,598.91

 SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.
 \$4,689,256.41

 Call
 034
 Contract
 CNZ154
 Project
 STP/HSIP-35(85),78S035-F3-005,78S035-F8-005
 County
 SEVIER

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 411 (S.R. 35) FROM NEAR THE LITTLE PIGEON RIVER (L.M. 17.65) TO NEAR SIMS ROAD (L.M. 24.24).

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC. \$3,477,669.71

 Call
 035
 Contract
 CNZ162
 Project
 HSIP-7900(67),79IVAR-F3-002
 County
 SHELBY

THE INSTALLATION OF VEHICLE DETECTION AND WRONG WAY PREVENTION TECHNOLOGY AT FIVE (5) INTERCHANGES ON I-240 AND I-40.

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

SHELBY ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC. \$2,904,681.83
STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC. \$4,879,518.00

DAVIS H. ELLIOT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN \$5,466,600.00

 Call
 036
 Contract
 CNZ161
 Project
 STP-141(47),80S141-F8-005
 County
 SMITH

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 141 FROM THE WILSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO EAST OF THE NERR CROSSING (L.M. 7.00).

Contractor Total Bid

ROGERS GROUP, INC. \$1,967,058.25
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC \$1,979,127.50

WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC \$2,092,184.40

 Call
 037
 Contract
 CNZ156
 Project
 STP/HSIP-352(13),86S352-F3-002,86S352-F8-002
 County
 UNICOI

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 352 FROM THE NORTH CAROLINA STATE LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR U.S. 19W (S.R. 36) (L.M. 9.06).

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC. \$1,844,283.50

Call 038 Contract CNZ164 Project STP-EN-NH-100(83),94013-3220-14,STP-M-100(82),94013-3222-54 County WILLIAMSON

THE CONSTRUCTION OF PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES ON S.R. 100 FROM THE FAIRVIEW COMMUNITY CENTER (L.M. 3.08) TO BOWIE LAKE ROAD (L.M. 5.19), INCLUDING INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT

CUMBERLAND DRIVE.

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

EUBANK ASPHALT PAVING & SEALING, LLC\$6,987,980.90PARCHMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC\$7,428,118.07CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC\$7,992,413.57CLEARY CONSTRUCTION, INC.\$9,940,620.60

 Call
 039
 Contract
 CNZ153
 Project
 HSIP/PHSIP-24(67),95004-3256-94
 County
 WILSON

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIGNALS, AND PAVING ON U.S. 70 (S.R. 24) FROM TERRACE HILL ROAD (L.M. 5.90) TO ADELES GARDEN ROAD (L.M. 6.49).

ContractorTotal BidSESSIONS PAVING COMPANY\$1,641,155.00CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC\$1,848,358.21CLEARY CONSTRUCTION, INC.\$2,165,941.70ADAMS CONTRACTING, LLC\$2,564,818.50VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC\$2,597,440.45

Low Bids

Letting Total -

\$82,226,834.04